TÜV-A 03 ATEX 0002X ♦ mba3052a0600h_01 ♦ 4/1
Thank you for choosing NIVELCO instrument.
We are sure that you will be satisfied throughout its use!
1. APPLICATION
NIVOTRACK magnetostrictive level transmitters are two-wire multifunction, float-type level gauges. They can
be used for high accuracy level metering of clean liquids in normal or explosion hazardous environment.
Levels of two liquids with different density and their level difference can also be measured with the double
float version. Units are available with rigid and with flexible probe. Flexible tube version can mainly be used in

2.2 ORDER CODE (NOT ALL COMBINATIONS ARE POSSIBLE)
NIVOTRACK M - -
TYPE CODE
TUBE / PROCESS
CONNECTION
CODE HOUSING CODE CODE
ORDERING
LENGTH
CODE OUTPUT / NUMBER OF FLOAT / EX CODE
Transmitter T Rigid 1” BSP A Aluminium 3 0 0 m 0 m 0 4 … 20 mA / one float / Ordinary 2
Transmitter + display B Rigid 2” BSP C Plastic 4 1 1 m 0,1 m 1 4 ... 20 mA, HART /  one float / Ordinary 4
Transmitter plastic coated tube E Rigid 1” NPT D 2 2 m 0,2 m 2 4 ... 20 mA / one float / EEx ia 6
Tx, plastic coated tube + display G Rigid 2” NPT G 3 3 m 0,3 m 3 4 ... 20 mA, HART / one float / EEx ia 8
No process conn. U 4 4 m 0,1 m 4 4 ... 20 mA / one float / EEx ia + EEx d J
Flexible / 2” BSP K 5 5 m 0,5 m 5 4 ... 20 mA, HART / one float / EEx ia + EEx d K
Flexible / 2” NPT N 6 6 m 0,6 m 6 4 … 20 mA / one float / 5 mm res / Ordinary A
7 7 m 0,7 m 7 4 … 20 mA / two floats / Ordinary B
8 8 m 0,8 m 8 4 … 20 mA, HART / two floats / Ordinary C
9 9 m 0,9 m 9 4 … 20 mA / one float / 5 mm res / EEx ia E
• Order length above 5 m  II1G EEx ia IIA T6 only A 10 m 4 … 20 mA / two floats / EEx ia F
4 … 20 mA, HART / two floats / EEx ia G
4 … 20 mA / two floats / EEx ia + EEx d L
4 … 20 mA, HART / two floats / EEx ia + EEx d M
SLIDING SLEEVES FOR THE UNITS WITHOUT PROCESS CONNECTION
TYPE CONNECTION S (mm) H (mm) L (mm) B (mm)
MBH-105-2M-300-00 1” BSP 41 36 20
MBK-105-2M-300-00 2” BSP 70 43 24
MBL-105-2M-300-00 1” NPT 41 38 ∼10
MBN-105-2M-300-00 2” NPT 70 43 ∼11
S S
H
L
BSP NPT
H
B
2.3 DIMENSIONS
RIGID TUBE TRANSMITTER AND THREADED PROCESS
CONNECTION
TYPE:  M A … M C,    M D … M G
FLEXIBLE TUBE TRANSMITTER WITH SLIDING SLEEVE
TYPE:  M K…   M N…
PLASTIC COATED RIGID TUBE TRANSMITTER
TYPE:  MEU…   MGU…
2 x NPT1/2"
2 x Pg 16
20 mA
4 mA
UP
B
L
28
~90
~3
30
M
**
*
10
0
S
A
C
Mmax = L - B - A – C/2
20 mA
B
 2x NPT1/2"
2 x Pg 16
UP
±1